the global demand for ruminant meat is
expected to decrease by 5 percent by 2050
under the Modest and Ambitious-Innova-
tion scenarios. Aggressive dietary prefer-
ence changes under the Ambitious-Societal
Transformation scenario would lead to a 22
percent decrease between 2020 and 2050
(see Figure 9).

With Brazil’s ambitious dietary shift driven
by changing consumer preferences global-
ly, in addition to price increases and rising
production costs, the Ambitious-Societal
Transformation scenario would lead to a 38
percent reduction in Brazilian ruminant meat
production compared to the Business as
Usual scenario in 2050. Meanwhile, Brazil-
ian ruminant meat production would drop

FIGURE 9.

PROJECTED PERCENTAGE CHANGE
IN GLOBAL RUMINANT MEAT
DEMAND RELATIVE TO 2020
Diet shifts projected under climate
transitions could decrease global
demand for ruminant meat over time

Source: Authors’ economic modeling (MAgPIE) results Source: Authors’ economic modeling (MAgPIE) results.

FIGURE 10.

PROJECTED PERCENTAGE CHANGE
IN BRAZILIAN RUMINANT MEAT
PRODUCTION RELATIVE TO 2020
Diet shifts and rising production costs are
likely to put downward pressure on Brazilian
production of ruminant meat

2030 2050

PROJECTED PERCENTAGE
CHANGE IN BRAZILIAN
RUMINANT MEAT
PRODUCTION RELATIVE
TO 2020

0%

-10%

-20%

-30%

-40%

-50%

4

-4 -4-4 -10

2

-25 -24 -24

-38

10%

Business as Usual

Modest-Forecast Policy

Modest-Coordinated Policy

Ambitious-Societal Transformation

Ambitious-Innovation

In absolute values (MMT DM/yr)

Business
as Usual

Modest-
Forecast

Policy

Modest-
Coordinated

Policy

Ambitious-
Societal

Transform-
ation

Ambitious-
Innovation

2030

2050

5.83

5.70

5.39

4.19

5.40

4.25

5.06

3.47

5.37

4.26

Brazilian ruminant
meat production
decrease:

Across 2oC and
1.5oC transition
scenarios,
Brazilian
ruminant meat
production would
decline between
24% and 38%.

PROJECTED PERCENTAGE
CHANGE IN GLOBAL
RUMINANT MEAT